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Allocation of Funds for Flagship Programmes


4034.     Smt. Mahima Kumari Mewar:

     Shri Madhavaneni Raghunandan Rao:

     Shri Praveen Patel:

     Shri Jagdambika Pal:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total outlay for FY2025–26 and its comparison from the allocation of funds during the last five years;

(b) the break-up of said allocation across flagship programmes such as Khelo India, National Sports Federation (NSFs), Sports Authority of India (SAI) and Panchayat Yuva Krida Aur Khel Abhiyan (PYKKA);

(c) the details of the provisions made for inclusive schemes like sports for Persons with Disabilities (PwD), Women’s leagues, and Tribal/youth engagement; and

(d) the data regarding the allocation of funds for such schemes for PwD, Women and Tribals?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(DR MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (d): The Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports has been allocated Rs. 3794.30 Crore at Budget Estimate stage for the year

2025-26. The funds allocated to this Ministry during the last five years is given below:


S. No. Financial Year Fund allocated (BE) in Crores

1. 2024-25 3442.32

2. 2023-24 3397.32

3. 2022-23 3062.60

4. 2021-22 2596.14

5. 2020-21 2826.92


The funds are allocated Scheme-wise in this department. The details of funds allocated under various schemes of this Ministry are available in the public domain on the website of the Ministry at

https://yas.nic.in/, under the ‘Documents’ tab.

Under the Khelo India Scheme, the component ‘Promotion of Inclusiveness through Sports’ focuses on making sports accessible to all, especially by promoting sports for women, persons with disabilities, marginalized communities, and by supporting rural/indigenous games. It has been done through initiatives like conduct of Khelo India Para Games (KIPG), organization of ASMITA women league in 29 sports disciplines across the country. Various indigenous games have been included as competitive/ demo sport in the Khelo India Youth games and Khelo India University Games. The details of the same is available in public domain at

https://dashboard.kheloindia.gov.in.
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